505845433 01/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5892369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMRIGHT AB	03/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOPPLER GO HOLDING AB	
Street Address:	Street Address: ALPSTIGEN 6, 182 78	
City: STOCKSUND		
State/Country:	State/Country: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6772174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Jason.Wejnert@spencepc.com

Correspondent Name: SPENCEPC

Address Line 1: 515 N STATE ST #1801
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6321705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY WENN
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Wenn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of registration#page1.tif source=Certificate of registration#page2.tif

PATENT 505845433 REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0088



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number		
556915-3231		
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
2012-12-14	2018-03-21	
Document created on	Page	
2020-01-03 11:56	1 (2)	

8.3.4

Registration number:

556915-3231

Business name:

Doppler Go Holding AB

Address:

C&E SystemDesign AB

Alpstigen 6

182 78 STOCKSUND

Registered office:

Stockholm

The company is registered as a private limited company.

Note:

NOSYEW X

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2012-12-06

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 50,000

 Min.....:
 SEK
 50,000

 Max.....:
 SEK
 200,000

 Number of shares:
 50,000

 Min....:
 50,000

 Max....:
 200,000

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

580922-1277 Werner, Charles Michael, Norra Tynningövägen 39, 185 92 VAXHOLM

BOARD MEMBERS

591206-1032 Tranvik, Håkan Magnus, Riddargatan 51, 114 57 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign.

Note: The register indicates that not all company official positions are filled.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2018-02-21

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0089

e-Certificate of registration

	Registration number		
556915-3231			
	Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name	
	2012-12-14	2018-03-21	
	Document created on	Page	
	2020-01-03 11:56	2 (2)	

period 20180101-20181231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2018-03-21 Doppler Go Holding AB 2013-03-14 IMRIGHT AB 2012-12-14 Galantus 56055 AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry
Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket
851 81 Sundsvall
0771-670 670
bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se
www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT REEL: 051471 FRAME: 0090

D1a- 5447481

RECORDED: 01/03/2020